LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/EGI22004945/EVY3E2

8 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Three

Singapore 038988 Date: 08/07/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: POON YIN YIN Policy No: DMPG22001440

Date of Loss: 24/05/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: CDMPG22000972
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMS9399L

Make & Model: BMW 3201, 2.0 LED HL (A) Engine No: F1133458B48B20A
Reg. Date: 20/01/2020 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WBAS5F32050FH55452
Colour: Grey Odometer: 12798 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$173,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

205/55 R17

COST OF CLAIMS

Parts
Miscellaneous ltems
Labour
Paintwork Labour
Towing
Calculated Gross Total (S$)
- Excess (S$)
(S$)
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$)
Nett Amount (S$)
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 25/05/2022
Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Rear Tyre Size: 205/55 R17
Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm
Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
17,946.39 15,298.89 2,647.50 14.75
0.00 0.00 0.00
14,356.00 8,538.00 5,818.00 40.53
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
32,302.39 23,836.89 8,465.50 26.21
700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00
31,602.39 23,136.89 8,465.50 26.79
2,212.17 1,619.58 592.59 26.79
33,814.56 24,756.47 9,058.09 26.79

26/05/2022 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance
Centre

Singapore 159941

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Jul 2022)

BMW 3201 2.0 LED HL (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMS9399L )

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES
*FRT AXLE SUPPORT RWD
*RH TENSION STRUT WITH HYDR MOUNT

*RH WISHBONE BOTTOM W/RUBBER MOUNTIN
*RH SWIVEL BEARING CAMBER CORRECTION

*FRT RH CARRIER

*FRT STABILIZER WITH RUBBER MOUNTING
*FRT SUPPORT BEARING

*FRT RH SWING SUPPORT

*FRT RH SPRING STRUT

*ADDITIONAL DAMPER FRT

*SPRING PAD LOWER

*FRT BRAKE DISC VENTILATED 307X24
*ALLOY RIM 7.5X18 DOUBLE SPK 782

*FRT RH SIDE PANEL BRACKET 1

*FRT RH SIDE PANEL

*LH RETAINING FRAME

*RH RETAINING FRAME

*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINE PDC/P
*RH HEADLIGHT LED AHL

*HEX NUT M10X1

*HEX BOLT WITH WASHER M12X1.5X110
*MULTI PURPOSE BOLT ASA M8X35
*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M12X121
*SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M12X1.25X45
*WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING

*STEERING GEAR ELECTRIC

*RH TIE ROD

*COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5

*HEX NUT WITH FLANGE

*HEXAGON NUT WITH COLLAR

*MULTI PURPOSE BOLT ASA M10X35

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Cut

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Jammed

Bent

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

300.00FS
1,404.00FS
290.45FS
348.55FS
548.95FS
506.50 FS
417.85FS
238.50FS
106.70FS
546.00FS
45.35FS
14.05FS
256.85FS
1,122.85FS
60.60FS
827.85FS
83.85FS
83.85FS
1,106.20 FS
3,448.70FS
1.89FS
5.20FS
21.80FS
12.90FS
32.20FS
519.00FS
5,244 75FS
317.75FS
18.30FS
5.00FS
5.00FS
4.95FS

17,946.39

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*150.00FS
*-FS
*290.45FS
*348.55FS
*-FS
*506.50 FS
*417.85FS
*238.50FS
*106.70FS
*546.00 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*1,122.85FS
*-FS
*827.85FS
*-FS

*-FS
*1,106.20 FS
*3,448.70FS
*1.89FS
*5.20FS
*21.80FS
*12.90FS
*32.20FS
*519.00FS
*5,244.75FS
*317.75FS
*18.30FS
*5.00FS
*5.00FS
*4.95FS

15,298.89

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, RIGHT FRONT FENDER AND ALL New 5,100.00 1,700.00
DAMAGE ATTACHMENT

2 TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, RIGHT FRONT FENDER New 1,923.00 1,827.00

3 TO TOW ACCIDENT VEHICLE TO PML WORKSHOP New 150.00 150.00

4 TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (PER PANEL) New 118.00 112.00

5 TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New 531.00 504.00
ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS (1X)

6 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION TO FACILITATE THE New 1,062.00 0.00
JACKING OF CHASSIS AND MOUNTING OF CAR ON CELETTE
BENCH

7 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BRAKE DISCS, BRAKE PADS AND New 1,003.00 0.00
BRAKE CALIPERS INCLUDING BRAKE TEST AND CONDUCT CHECK
FOR LEAK

8 TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING (1X) New 94.00 89.00

9 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION FOR INSPECTION New 2,655.00 2,5622.00
AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS

10 TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND  New 177.00 168.00

RECONNECT TO NEW BUMPER INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECK FOR
PROPER FUNCTION

11 TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGHT New 481.00 457.00
12 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION New 177.00 168.00
FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF
HEADLIGHTS
13 TO REPLACE ELECTROMECHANICAL POWER STEERING New 885.00 841.00

INCLUDING PROGRAM, INITIALIZE STEERING COLUMN
ADJUSTMENT AND CONDUCT CHECK FOR PROPER FUNCTION

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 14,356.00 8,538.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



