#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/EGI22004945/EVY3E2

8 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Three
Singapore 038988

Date: 08/07/2022

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: POON YIN YIN Policy No: DMPG22001440

Date of Loss: 24/05/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: CDMPG22000972

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SMS9399L

 Make & Model:
 BMW 320I, 2.0 LED HL (A)
 Engine No:
 F1133458B48B20A

 Reg. Date:
 20/01/2020 (Man. Year: 2019)
 Chassis No:
 WBA5F32050FH55452

Colour: Grey Odometer: 12798 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$173,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/55 R17
Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		17,946.39	15,298.89	2,647.50	14.75
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		14,356.00	8,538.00	5,818.00	40.53
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	32,302.39	23,836.89	8,465.50	26.21
	- Excess (S\$)	700.00	700.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	31,602.39	23,136.89	8,465.50	26.79
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	2,212.17	1,619.58	592.59	26.79
	Nett Amount (S\$)	33,814.56	24,756.47	9,058.09	26.79

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 25/05/2022

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

Date Inspected: 26/05/2022 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance

Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

## Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Jul 2022)

Parts: 143 BMW 320I 2.0 LED HL (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMS9399L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	300.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1		*FRT AXLE SUPPORT RWD	Not Necessary	1,404.00 FS	*-FS
3	1		*RH TENSION STRUT WITH HYDR MOUNT	Bent	290.45 FS	*290.45 FS
4	1		*RH WISHBONE BOTTOM W/RUBBER MOUNTIN	Bent	348.55 FS	*348.55 FS
5	1		*RH SWIVEL BEARING CAMBER CORRECTION	Not Necessary	548.95 FS	*-FS
6	1		*FRT RH CARRIER	Bent	506.50 FS	*506.50 FS
7	1		*FRT STABILIZER WITH RUBBER MOUNTING	Bent	417.85 FS	*417.85 FS
8	1		*FRT SUPPORT BEARING	Bent	238.50 FS	*238.50 FS
9	1		*FRT RH SWING SUPPORT	Bent	106.70 FS	*106.70 FS
10	1		*FRT RH SPRING STRUT	Bent	546.00 FS	*546.00 FS
11	1		*ADDITIONAL DAMPER FRT	Not Necessary	45.35 FS	*- FS
12	1		*SPRING PAD LOWER	Not Necessary	14.05 FS	*-FS
13	1		*FRT BRAKE DISC VENTILATED 307X24	Not Necessary	256.85 FS	*- FS
14	1		*ALLOY RIM 7.5X18 DOUBLE SPK 782	Cut	1,122.85 FS	*1,122.85 FS
15	1		*FRT RH SIDE PANEL BRACKET 1	Not Necessary	60.60 FS	*- FS
16	1		*FRT RH SIDE PANEL	Dented	827.85 FS	*827.85 FS
17	1		*LH RETAINING FRAME	Not Necessary	83.85 FS	*- FS
18	1		*RH RETAINING FRAME	Not Necessary	83.85 FS	*-FS
19	1		*FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINE PDC/P	Broken	1,106.20 FS	*1,106.20 FS
20	1		*RH HEADLIGHT LED AHL	Cut	3,448.70 FS	*3,448.70 FS
21	1		*HEX NUT M10X1	Necessary	1.89 FS	*1.89 FS
22	1		*HEX BOLT WITH WASHER M12X1.5X110	Necessary	5.20 FS	*5.20 FS
23	4		*MULTI PURPOSE BOLT ASA M8X35	Necessary	21.80 FS	*21.80 FS
24	1		*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M12X121	Necessary	12.90 FS	*12.90 FS
25	4		*SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M12X1.25X45	Necessary	32.20 FS	*32.20 FS
26	1		*WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING	Jammed	519.00 FS	*519.00 FS
27	1		*STEERING GEAR ELECTRIC	Bent	5,244.75 FS	*5,244.75 FS
28	1		*RH TIE ROD	Bent	317.75 FS	*317.75 FS
29	3		*COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5	Necessary	18.30 FS	*18.30 FS
30	2		*HEX NUT WITH FLANGE	Necessary	5.00 FS	*5.00 FS
31	2		*HEXAGON NUT WITH COLLAR	Necessary	5.00 FS	*5.00 FS
32	1		*MULTI PURPOSE BOLT ASA M10X35	Necessary	4.95 FS	*4.95 FS
F=Fra	nchico	part S=Spc		•		

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Total Parts (S\$) 17,946.39 15,298.89

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
RIGHT FRONT FENDER AND ALL	New	5,100.00	1,700.00
, RIGHT FRONT FENDER	New	1,923.00	1,827.00
TO PML WORKSHOP	New	150.00	150.00
PRESERVATION (PER PANEL)	New	118.00	112.00
TRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS (1X)	New	531.00	504.00
ONT SUSPENSION TO FACILITATE THE OUNTING OF CAR ON CELETTE	E New	1,062.00	0.00
AKE DISCS, BRAKE PADS AND BRAKE TEST AND CONDUCT CHECK	New	1,003.00	0.00
EL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING (1X)	New	94.00	89.00
ONT SUSPENSION FOR INSPECTION RTS	New	2,655.00	2,522.00
BLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND RINCLUDING CONDUCT CHECK FOR	) New	177.00	168.00
нт	New	481.00	457.00
NG SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION UDING ADJUSTMENT OF	New	177.00	168.00
ANICAL POWER STEERING LIZE STEERING COLUMN CHECK FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	885.00	841.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		14,356.00	8,538.00
СНЕ	Gross Labou		Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 14,356.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >